# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3374279

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Masahide ASANO	05/29/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Brother Industries, Ltd.		
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku		
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	Japan		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29528565		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400 Email: email@oliff.com **Correspondent Name:** JAMES A. OLIFF Address Line 1: **OLIFF PLC** 

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	166305
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELA M. NOLAN
SIGNATURE:	/Angela M. Nolan/
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=5.29.15 166305 Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 035744 FRAME: 0064

503327661

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Masahide A	SANO	(5)		
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Invento	Insert	(2)	,		(6)	····	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)					
		(4)		•			
			In conside	ration of the sum of	one dollar (\$1.00) and	other good-and value	able considerations paid assign, transfer and se
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER IN	OUSTRIES,LTD.,			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro	o-cho, Mizuho-ku, N	ngoya-shi, Aichi-ken,	467-8561 Japan	
			as defined in 3 provisional, nor	35 U.S.C. §100, in ti n-provisional, division	ne invention, and in a al, continuation, subst	all applications for pa litute, and reissue ap	e United States of Americ atent including any and a plication(s), and all Letter on the invention known as
(11)	Insert . Identification	(11)	Sewing machi	ne			
	of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreig Application Number	n	(Attorney Doc	ket No. 166	305		
			for which the un	dersigned has (have)	executed an applicati	on for patent in the U	nited States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on M	uy.29, 2015			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application	n Serial Number	29/528,565		
	Identification for filed applications			lay 29, 2015	·····		ny continuing, divisional d
applicati any app Assigne claims o reexami States o full right herewith	ions and patents as the constant of the undersigned lication or confinuation in every way possib and the constant of the undersigned or provisions of the Interval of the undersigned part of the undersigned provided in the undersigned convey the entire incompart of the undersigned as the undersigne	le Assique a green or divide in oblication a green ation atterest a green ation atterest a green ation atterest a green attention at the green attention attention at the green attention attention attention attention at the green attention attentio	gnees may deen (s) to execute al sion thereof, or taining evidence (s) to execute al nal Convention follow the perform a but of the said A therein assigned by grant(s) the fin	n necessary.  Il papers necessary is any patent or relssue e and going forward will papers and docume or Protection of Industalt affirmative acts with the Assignee. It request(s) the Compassignee, as Assignee, and that he has (the mof OLIFF & BERR	n connection with any application based their tith such interference. ents and perform any trial Property or similar inch may be necessarmissioner of Patents to of the entire interest y have) not executed, IDGE the power to in:	Interference which meen, for the invention act which may be ne agreements.  The property of the invention act which may be ne agreements.  The property of the invention and all Le, and hereby covenar and will not execute, sent on this assignment.	ts in connection with such asy be declared concerning, and to cooperate with the ecessary in connection with an or confirm by reissue confirms by reissue confirms by reissue confirms that he has (they have any agreements in conflicited any further identification of this
	in witness whereof,	execu	ted by the unde	_	(s) opposite the unde	- ''	
Date	May . 24	1, Z	015	Name of Inventor	Masahio	le Asano	(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date	<u></u>			Name of Inventor	Andrew		(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Det-				Name of Inventor			/DEAL)

PATENT REEL: 035744 FRAME: 0065

**RECORDED: 05/29/2015**